# TOWN OF NEVERSINK PLANNING BOARD P.O. Box 307 - 273 Main Street Grahamsville, NY 12740 (845) 985-2262 / fax (845) 985-7686

# AGENDA May 1, 2024 AT 7:00 PM

# **CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE TO FLAG**

# **MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING**

### **PUBLIC HEARING:**

- **18.-1-6: Yager Minor Subdivision -** located at 441 Moore Hill Road, Grahamsville NY
- **32.-1-9.4: Terwilleger Special Use** for the installation of an Outdoor Boiler located at 119 Klothe Drive, Grahamsville, NY
- **35.-1-8.4:** Nosso Posto, Inc. Special Use Barbecue Shack Move located at 4 Schumway Rd, Neversink, NY

# **REGULAR MEETING:**

- **18.-1-6: Yager Minor Subdivision -** located at 441 Moore Hill Road, Grahamsville NY
- **32.-1-9.4: Terwilleger Special Use** for the installation of an Outdoor Boiler located at 119 Klothe Drive, Grahamsville, NY
- **35.-1-8.4:** Nosso Posto, Inc. Special Use Barbecue Shack Move located at 4 Schumway Rd, Neversink, NY

# **OTHER:**

#### **CORRESPONDENCE:**